Form PTO-1594

03-05-2004



(Rev. 03/01)

RI

102686051

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	Please record the attracted original degraments are now the section
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
Name of conveying party(ies): General Floatic Control Corporation, as Apont	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Gonzo Corporation, Gonzo
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent	
	Internal Address:Industries,Inc. ABJ Business Trust
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 468 West Horton Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Bellingham State: WA Zip: 98226
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Massachusetts
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other_ Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 02/06/2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	, administration of address (co) attached () **** 100
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule I	See Schedule I
Additional number(s) atta	ached V Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
· 1	registrations involved:12
Name: Tonya Chapple	31500
Internal Address: Clo CSC -	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$315.08
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 State St.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: OO STATE ST	<u> </u>
	JENA 2
City: a band State: NY Zip: 12207	TREE TO
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	m to 👊
$()$ \mathcal{L}	February 20, 2004
James P. Murphy	
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
Total rumber of pages including cover	r chart attachments and documents

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0497 Addendum to Trademark Cover Sheet - Additional Names:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Gonzo Industries, Inc. 468 West Horton Road Bellingham, WA 98226 Massachusetts Corporation

The ABJ Business Trust 468 West Horton Road Bellingham, WA 98226 Massachusetts Business Trust

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0498

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
LITTLE SARAH	2,673,187	1/7/03
GONZO WINE OUT	2,592,603	7/9/02
GONA TAKE-ME-ALONG (stylized)	2,085,878	8/5/97
GONZO ODOR ELIMINATOR	2,394,933	10/17/00
GONZO DASH WIPE	2,174,898	7/21/98
THE GONZO WONDER SPONGE (and design)	2,011,767	10/29/96
THE GONZO SCREEN CLEANER	2,007,193	10/8/96
THE GONZO PET HAIR LIFTER	1,912,568	8/15/95
TONERASER	1,836,198	5/10/94
SMOKE-OFF	1,194,582	5/4/82
GONZO	1,427,074	2/3/87
GONZO (and design)	1,325,245	3/19/85

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 6th day of February, 2004, by

General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent ("GE"), in favor of The Gonzo Corporation, a

Massachusetts corporation, The ABJ Business Trust, a Massachusetts business trust and

Gonzo Industries, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (collectively the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, GE hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule I

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 11, 2003,

made by Companies in favor of GE.

This Release shall be binding upon GE's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent

By: Marin Itagirald

414842.v01 2/5/04 2:55 PM 8W3#01!.DOC

5107.011

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
LITTLE SARAH	2,673,187	1/7/03
GONZO WINE OUT	2,592,603	7/9/02
GONA TAKE-ME-ALONG (stylized)	2,085,878	8/5/97
GONZO ODOR ELIMINATOR	2,394,933	10/17/00
GONZO DASH WIPE	2,174,898	7/21/98
THE GONZO WONDER SPONGE (and design)	2,011,767	10/29/96
THE GONZO SCREEN CLEANER	2,007,193	10/8/96
THE GONZO PET HAIR LIFTER	1,912,568	8/15/95
TONERASER	1,836,198	5/10/94
SMOKE-OFF	1,194,582	5/4/82
GONZO	1,427,074	2/3/87
GONZO (and design)	1,325,245	3/19/85

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 02/26/2004